

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 324 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 3, line 3, delete "(b)," and insert "(b) or".
2	Page 3, line 4, strike "(d),".
3	Page 3, line 4, delete "or (e),".
4	Page 3, line 5, delete "Except as provided in subsection (d), if" and
5	insert "If".
6	Page 3, line 7, after "IC 35-48-4," insert "or is convicted of a Level
7	2 felony or Level 3 felony under IC 35-48-4-1, IC 35-48-4-1.1, or
8	IC 35-48-4-2,".
9	Page 3, strike lines 13 through 19.
10	Page 3, line 25, strike "IC 35-48-4-1.1;".
11	Page 3, strike lines 26 through 27.
12	Page 3, delete lines 28 through 33.
13	Page 3, line 34, delete "(e)" and insert "(c)".
14	Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
	(Reference is to SB 324 as printed February 24, 2017.)

Senator HOUCHIN

MO032405/DI 124 2017